5.1-1
Specifications
Power Valve
Regulator Valve
Series VEX1
Solenoid Specifications
3 port large capacity poppet
exhausting regulator

5.1-2
VEX1
How to Order
Model
Regulator
valve
Operating style
Air operated External pilot solenoid P,A port
,
Port size Rc(PT)
R port
VEX1100 VEX1101 1 8 1 4
,VEX1200 1 8 1 4
               ,      ,VEX1300 1 4 3 8 1 2
11 2 , 3 4 ,VEX1500
1, 1VEX1700 1 4
 1,VEX1900
VEX1201
VEX1301
VEX1501
VEX1701
VEX1901 1 2
,1 8 1 4
,1 8 1 4
,1 4 3 8 1 2
, 11 2 3 4
11 4
2 1
,
,
Caution
Refer to p.0-33 to 0-36 for Safety Instructions and common precuations.
VEX
AN
AMC
Model
Applications
5.1-3
qRelief regulator
(Rapid tank internal pressure setting)
t2 step directional control setting
wAir blow
(As 2 port directional control regulator valve)
eConstant pressure supply and driving
(As 3 port directional control regulator valve)
rBalance and driving
• Large exhaust capacity.
• Silencer is easy to connect.
Relieving style
diaphragm
regulator
(Relieving style regulator e.g. AR2000)
External pilot
2 port solenoid
valve
(For on/off

Specifications
Dimensions
How to Order
Valve stations 2 to 8 (1)
Passage specifications Common SUP,EXH
Port size P, A, R port Rc(PT), NPTF,G(PF),NPT
Applicable valve VEX1200, VEX1201 (2)
Applicable blank plate VEX1-17 (With gasket,bolt)
Note 1) When there are 5 stations or more, pressurize from P ports on both sides and exhaust from R
ports on both sides.
Note 2) Manifold base P1 (pilot port) is not used for VEX1200 (air operated) and VEX1201 (external
pilot solenoid operated) because both are of an individual external pilot.
1 4
External Pilot Piping
Valve
port
Style
Air operated
External pilot
solenoid valve
VEX1200 VEX1201
P1
Valve
External pilot External pilot
P2 — Pilot exhaust
02VVEX2 1 6
2 stations
8 stations
··· ···
2
8
— Rc(PT)
T NPTF
F G(PF)
N NPT
Port thread
02 Rc(PT)
P, A, R port size
Stations
Series VEX1
Manifold
1 4
How to Order Manifold
Please order the appropriate regulator valve and/or blank plate with manifold
base.
(Ex.)  VVEX2-1-5-02N···········1  5 stations manifold base, port thread NPT
∗ VEX1201-5DOZ-G···4  Regulator valve, External pilot solenoid valve,
24V DC, DIN connector (without connector), with indica-
tor light and surge voltage suppressor, Option...With pres-
sure gauge (1)

5.1-13
VEX3
How to Order
Caution
Body ported VEX3 12 0 01 5 D B
Base mounted VEX3 22 0 01 5 D B
0 Air operated
Operation
1 External pilot solenoid
2 Internal pilot solenoid
Thread
— Rc(PT)
T NPTF
F G(PF)
N NPT
∗ Option
1 100V AC (50/60Hz)
Voltage (Only solenoids)
2 200V AC (50/60Hz)
3∗ 110V AC (50/60Hz)
4∗ 220V AC (50/60Hz)
5 24V DC
6∗ 12V DC
7∗ 240V AC (50/60Hz)
9∗ Other
B Bracket (Except VEX332�)
Option
F Foot (Only VEX312�, VEX332�)
N Silencer for pilot exhaust (P2) port
(Only solenoids)
— None
Indicator light and surge voltage suppressor
S With surge voltage suppressor
Z With indicator light and surge voltage suppressor
(Except for grommet)
Symbol Electrical entry
G Grommet, 300mm lead wire
H Grommet, 600mm lead wire
L plug connector, with lead wire
L plug connector, without lead wire
L plug connector, without connector
M plug connector, with lead wire
M plug connector, without lead wire
M plug connector, without connector
DlN connector
L
LN
LO
M
MN
MO
D
DO DlN terminal, without connector
Electrical entry
Symbol
Body
size Electrical entry
G Grommet, 300mm lead wire
H Grommet, 600mm lead wire
L plug connector, with lead wire
L plug connector, without lead wire
L plug connector, without connector
M plug connector, with lead wire
  M plug connector, without lead wire
M connector, wihtout connector
DlN connector
L

When ordering the valve for manifold, be sure to indicate “for manifold” in case of
VEX3422 (internal pilot solenoid)
How to Order Manifold Base
Common SUP, EXH
Applicable valve
Model VVEX2 VVEX4
VEX3220, VEX3222 VEX3420, VEX3422
Valve stations  (1) 2 to 8 2 to 6
VEX1-17
(With gasket, mounting bolt)
VEX4-5
(With gasket, mounting blot)
Port specifications
Internal pilot, Common external pilotPilot
M5 X 0.8 Length of thread 5Common external pilot port size
Port size
Blank plate
P
R
A
1 4
3 8
1 4
3 8
3 8
1 2
3 8
Note 1) When series VVEX2 is used with more than 5 stations, Series VVEX4 is used with more than
4 stations, apply pressure to the P port on both sides and exhaust from the R port on both
sides.
VVEX2-2 VVEX4-2
02VVEX 2 1 6
2 stations
6 stations
···
···
··· ···
···
···
2
62 02
4
1
2 stations
6 stations
2 A
B
C6
8 stations8
Body size Pilot style
Internal pilot
2 Common external pilot
1 Internal pilot
2 Common external pilot
Applicable Valve
VEX3222
Air operated:
VEX3220 (1)
Valve
stations
Port size
PPort R A
Body size Pilot style Stations Port size
Thread
— Rc(PT)
T NPTF
F G(PF)
N NPT
1 4
3 8
3 8 1 4
1 2 3 8
VEX3422
Air operataed:
VEX3420 (1)
Note) Air operated
VEX 3220 and VEX3420 (air operated)
are used. Distinction between the pilots (internal or exter-
nal pilot) of the manifold base does not matter. Either
may be used.
Example of ordering a manifold base:
The valve and blank plate for manifold arrangement
should be specified in order from the left side of the
manifold base (With the A port on your side).
(Example) VVEX2-2-7-02N
∗ VEX3222-1LN 6 pcs.
∗ VEX1-17 1 pc.
VVEX4-2-6-A
∗ VEX3420 5 pcs.
∗ VEX4-5 1 pc.
Solenoid
Air operated
VEX
AN
AMC
Manifold: Series VVEX
5.1-25
VEX3
Manifold/VVEX2�
VVEX2- Applicable valve: VEX3220/32221
2
Valve mounting side
Internal pilot Common external pilot
n
Equation L1=31n+29, L2+31n+14 n: Station
L
L1
L2
2
91
76
3
122
107
4
153
138
5
184
169
6
215
200
7
246
231
8
277
262
L: Dimensions
5.1-26
VVEX4-1 Applicable valve: VEX3420/E3422
VVEX4-2 Applicable valve: VEX3420/E3422
Valve mounting side
VEX3
Manifold/VVEX4-1�